BEAVER ISLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT

Beaver Island, Michigan 49782 Tim McDonough: Chief 231-448-2733

May 4, 2021

The Beaver Island Fire Department is requesting sealed bids to replace the three old doors at the Fire Station located at 26232 Back Highway. The bid submission should include the following:

- Remove old doors and discard appropriately.
- Install 3 Clopay #3717, 12' x 12' overhead doors with windows.
- Install 3 Lift Master T-50 ILS ½ horsepower industrial duty operators.
- Weather seal all door stops.
- Labor and freight charges included and tax is deferred with government Tax ID #82-1574920
- Bidder will provide proof of commercial general liability insurance, workers compensation insurance and tax ID number – Form- W-9 with submission of sealed bid.
- Work to be completed by **October 1, 2021.**

For additional information regarding this project, please contact Tim McDonough, Fire Chief.

Please send sealed bid by 2:00 PM June 1, 2021 to:

Beaver Island Emergency Services St. James Township Office 37830 Kings Highway Beaver Island, Michigan 49782

Attention: Kitty McNamara: Supervisor – St. James Township

Posted: May 4, 2021